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STATE OF MIKDSOTl, MOTOR VIRICLB DIVISIOR 
APR 13 1961 

JOSEPH L. DONOlAN, SICRITART OF STAT! 

196~ MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRlTIORS BI COUITIIS -
AITKIN 

BELTRAMI 
PASS 5080 
T 677 PA SS 86Al 
y 1113 T 769 
u l y 1701 
l 51 l 9 C 
HZ 40 Hl 115 
TZ 12 Tl 40 
YZ 12 'Y z 149 
LA 103 LA 211 
BY 18 BY 26 
f'C 36 e2c '2 
S8 56 P' C 136 

se 141 
11-;9 s 1 

ANOKA 12070 

PASS 32178 BEl'iTUN 

T 49~ 
y 4518 Piss 6276 
u 116 T 5 68 
z 316 y 1095 

HZ 546 u 2 
TZ 20 l 54 
VZ 172 HZ 62 
Ul 1 TZ 24 

LA 1167 YZ 48 

ev 123 UZ 1 

82C 14 LA 283 

~c 543 BY 17 

SB 415 MC 123 

s 8 SB 143 

40635 
8696 

BEtKER BIG ST ONE 

,.ss 9714 PASS 3758 

' 
1173 T 713 

y 2013 
y 619 

l · a1 l 41 

t-4l 72 HZ 23 
TZ 233 

lZ 52 vz 27 
'fl 174 
f..A 256 LA 63 

BY 12 
ev 58 MC 34 ·..c 207 SB 57 
·11 · lZ9 
$ 5 5580 

lJ9~ 

1 



BLU[ f.: ARfH 
C;\RV t !:t 

PASS 19674 
p" s s 99 74 T 190 8 

y 3 106 T 10 84 

u 3 y l :i4 7 
l '10 z 2 54 
HZ 31 Hl 166 
Tl 54 TZ 206 vz 38 YZ 270 

LA 420 LA 158 
~y 53 BY 60 ~c 84 B2C 13 
SH 103 ICA 7 

ICS 4 12221 ~c 581 
SB 302 CASS s 2 

PASS 6136 
26976 

T 5 86 
AROWN y 1545 

z 64 
HZ 76 PASS 12166 Tl 25 

T 1650 vz 27 y 1635 LA 160 
lJ 2 uY J2 z 254 

MC 71 HZ 63 SB 80 TZ 543 
vz 122 Heo2 LA 130 
BY 40 CHIPPEWA 
t-!C 166 
SB 142 PASS 7135 

T 1052 
16913 V 1113 

z 97 CAl{LTON HZ 60 
Tl 182 

'PASS 11802 vz 86 T 591 LA 106 ·v 2035 BY 20 
'\I 3 MC 48 l 86 SB 67 Hl 133 
Tl 4 9966 
"fl 65 
lA 179 
8Y 32 
82C ~ l 
MC 170 
Si 153 

15254 

2 



CH I SAGn CO ll K. 

PASS 7097 PA SS 14 7 3 
T 607 T 44 
y 1407 y 6 0 8 
z 57 z 26 
'1l 116 HZ 14 
Tl 12 Yl 16 
Yl 26 LA 18 
LA 144 ~c 13 
BY 3 SB 3 7 
~c 51 s 8 
SB 58 

s l 2257 

9579 COTT ONWOOD 

CLAY PA SS 7201 
T 11 53 

PASS 179~7 y 1 2 18 
T 2500 z 87 
y 2487 HZ 43 
u 1 Tl 2 0 1 

z 162 yz 9 6 
HZ 122 LA 61 
Tl 4 <) BY 4 0 

vz 2 6 7 ~c 85 
LA 530 SB 122 
BY 43 
"1C 386 10307 

SB 248 CR OW WI NG 

24812 PASS 144 64 
CLEARWAT ER T 480 

y 3229 ,j 

PASS 3312 u l I 
T 

l 157 I 

723 ! 
V 624 HZ 205 

z 22 Tl 2 1 I 
HZ 38 Yl 78 

lZ 39 
LA 271 

vz 19 
BY 85 

LA 82 
82C 3 

IV 17 MC 194 

fllC 82 
SB 14 9 ,. 37 
s 20 

s l 19357 

•• 96 

' • 

J 



CAK OTA 

PAS S 34 2 51 

T 101 0 
y 497 2 
u 57 
z 3 54 
HZ 379 
Tl 30 
vz 548 
uz 12 
LA 613 
BY 128 
B2C 11 
MC 404 
SB 313 . 

43202 

DODGE 

PASS 527 3 
T 1025 
y 964 
l 46 
HZ 27 
TZ 64 
YZ 41 
LA · 87 
BY 12 
B2C l 
MC 57 
SB 45 

7642 

DOUGLAS 

PASS 9640 
T 1134 
y 1607 
u 1 
l 86 
Hl 78 
TZ 133 
Vl 85 
lA 186 
BY 16 
MC 89 
SB 1 33 
s l · 

11119 

~-

PAS S 
T 
y 

u 
z 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 
LA 
BY 
MC 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 

z 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 
LA 
BY 
MC 
SB 

PAS S 
T 
y 

u 
l 
Hl 
TZ 
vz 
LA 
av 
IC 
SB 

10235 
1944 
1668 

2 
146 

51 
240 
103 

73 
21 
90 

1C6 

14679 

10679 
1492 
2088 

100 
63 
53 

100 
119 

23 
163 
141 

15021 

16198 
1898 
2487 

6 
2:34 
150 
124 
141 
143 

52 
!ZS 
2 lt9 

22007 

FARIBAULT 

FILLMORE 

FREEBORN 

I 

i 
j 



GCOOHUt HOUSTON 
PASS 14744 

T 2014 PA SS 7107 

V 2306 T 1044 

z 13? V 1130 
HZ 80 l 60 

TZ 60 HZ 32 

vz 145 . TZ 19 

LA 166 YZ 38 

BY 92 LA 93 

B2C 2 BV 46 

r-ic 271 MC 103 

s~ 169 s~ 65 

20181 <fl 37 

GRANT 
HUBB ARD 

PASS 3971 PASS 4399 

T 1008 T 486 

y 608 
V 952 

l 39 l 95 

HZ • 2.3 
HZ 51 

TZ 189 TZ 30 

YZ 19 
vz 15 

LA 64 LA 96 

BY 2 
BY 13 

MC 31 
MC 43 

SB 43 
SB 55 

s l 6235 

6000 ISANTI 

HE~NEPIN PASS 5777 
T 559 

PASS 411832 y 1216 
T 1497 l 71 
y 40852 HZ 71 
u 1664 TZ 12 
z 4626 vz 48 
HZ 2771 LA 103 
Tl 59 BY 18 
vz 6017 MC 107 
uz 353 SB 69 
LA 1836 
av 493 8051 
BTC 677 
B2C 103 
ltA 25 
ICS - 44 
It 3 
MC 6029 
sa 3851 
s • 

4t12l~ 

' 



'I 

IT CA KAN01YOHI 
p l 6 

13107 PAS 
T 

T 1276 y 
y 2250 l u u 6 l 2 2 
l 90 Hl 240 
HZ 143 TZ 38 
Tl 88 YZ 87 vz 152 

l 313 
L.A 239 BY 36 
BY 30 ~c 184 
MC 101 SB 234 

s 3 SB 210 

19707 17692 

JACKSO N KITTSON 

PAS S 3363 PASS 6376 T 1609 
T 1273 y 428 y 1128 z 21 z 64 HZ 38 HZ 29 TZ 46 
Tl 179 vz 17 vz 81 

LA 85 LA 44 ev 2 
BY 22 MC 74 ~c 99 SB 55 SB 90 s 5 

9385 5743 

KANA BEC KOOCHICHING 

PASS 3845 PAS S 6~96 
T 434 T 377 
V 877 y 14 48 z 32 z 241 HZ 51 HZ 63 
TZ 15 Tl 16 
\'l 32 vz 25 
LA 62 LA 173 

.. IY 5 BY 29 

"' 43 MC 240 ,. 60 SB 130 
s 4 

5456 
9)~2 

6 



I! 
I 

LAC QUI PARLE 

pASS 5264 LE SUEUR 

T 
1245 

y 669 PAS S 9084 

l 67 T 1 329 

HZ 44 y 133 4 

Tl 415 l 125 

Yl 52 HZ 24 

LA 64 TZ 58 

BY 3 YZ 76 

~c 41 LA 135 

SB 101 BY 5 

s 1 MC 74 
SB 10 5 

7966 
1234 9 

LAKE LI NCOL N 

PASS 5085 

T 83 PASS 3864 

y 1125 T 888 
y 505 

l 47 
HZ 98 z 37 

TZ 6 HZ 17 

YZ 8 Tl 208 

LA 157 
YZ 25 

BY 7 LA 65 

~c 105 
BY 6 

SB 137 MC 29 
SB 36 

s 13 

6871 
5680 

LAKE OF THE WOODS 
LYON 

PASS 1602 
PASS 104 54 
T 12 51 

T 332 
y 278 

y 18 75 
z 154 

l 26 
HZ 12 

HZ 61 
Tl 297 

TZ 31 YZ 177 
y l. 7 LA 96 
lA 59 
ev 10 

BY 34 
MC 136 

MC 21 
$1 Zl 

SB 115 

14650 
2399 

1 



,, 
I 

MCLEOD MARTIN 

PASS 12065 PAS S 11837 
T 1615 T - 1649 
V 173 0 y 1902 
l 92 l 118 
HZ 70 HZ 77. 
Tl 294 Tl 144 
YZ 75 YZ 134 
LA 243 LA 92 
BY 46 BY 36 
MC 98 MC 109 
SB 143 se 132 
s 1 

16230 
16472 

MEEKER 
MAHNOMEN 

PASS 7887 
PASS 2478 T 1218 
T 646 y 1356 
y 657 l 80 
l 33 HZ 56 

HZ 13 TZ 143 

Tl 40 vz 119 

Yl 26 LA 127 
LA 51 BY 36 

BY 33 ~c 67 
MC 23 SB 72 

SB 34 
s 3 11161 

4037 MILLE LACS 

MARSHALL PASS 67 51 
T 609 

PASS 5800 
y 1476 

T 2706 z 49 
y 671 HZ 87 

z 11 Tl 34 

HZ 55 YZ 65 

TZ 123 
LA 154 

lZ 4q BY 61 

I.A 143 MC 73 

IV l 
SB 70 

Mc; 81 
SI 11 9429 

s 2 

9785 

• 



PASS 
T 
y 
z 
HZ 
Tl 
YZ 
LA r 

BY 
~c 
S8 
s 

PASS 
T 
y 
z 
HZ 
TZ 
Yl 
LA 
BY 
82C 
MC 
SB 

PASS 
T y 

z 
HZ 
TZ 
yz 
LA 
BY 
MC 
sa 

10067 
1087 
2005 

10'9 
89 
90 

125 
167 

62 
80 

108 
4 

13988 

MORRISON 

MOWER 

20589 
1495 
2928 

189 
302 
208 
110 -
Nt 

85 
10 

- 533 
322 

27020 

NURAAY 

5617 
1046 
892 
--6J :_ 
33 

209 
66 
55 
38 

........ 
90 

. • ,,, 

' 

PASS 
T 
y 
l 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 

, LA 
I. BY 

Mt 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 

z 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 

• LA 
BY 
MC 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 
l , 
Hl 
Tl 
vz 
LA 
BY 

ti 

NICOLLET 

7503 
1002 
1078 

• 76 
60 

1Z8 
•S 

114 
,2 

148 
8'1 

10281 

10371 
1299 
1602 

131 
88 

261 
136 

97 
34 

164 
129 

14318 

4726 
1942 

754 
4e 
J4 
l4 
25 

115 
18 

ro 

NOBLES 



OtMSTED PINE 

pASS 30627 PASS 7013 
r 1294 T 885 
y 5103 y 1308 
u 2 u 2 
l 351 l 55 
HZ 354 HZ 60 
rz 73 TZ 17 
vz 598 vz 40 • 
LA 652 LA 114 
BY 87 BY 40 
B2C 19 MC 85 
MC 596 SB 83 
SB 408 

9702 
40164 

PIPESTONE 
OTTER TAIL 

PASS 6039 
PASS 19574 T 823 

y 972 T 3060 
y 3417 l 42 

HZ 57 u 2 TZ 159 l 205 
vz 102 HZ 150 
LA 66 TZ 139 BY 47 YZ 206 
p,ic 111 LA 419 
SB 55 BY 88 

~c 263 8473 
SB 225 
s 2 POLK 

27750 PASS 15037 
T 4617 PENNINGTON y 2387 
u l 

PASS 5265 z 114 
T 1024 HZ 129 
y 696 TZ 151 
u 1 yz 164 z 42 LA 230 
HZ 65 BY 44 
TZ 121 JC 5 vz 72 MC 229 
LA 139 SB 262 
BY 2 s 3 
MC 85 
S8 78 23373 
s 6 

7596 

10 



p.ASS 
T 
y 

l 
HZ 
Tl 
YZ 
LA 
SY 
~c 

· sa 

PASS 
T 
y 

u 
z 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 
uz 
LA 
BY 
B2C 
IC 
MC 
St:i 
s 

PASS 
T 
y 
l 
HZ 
TZ 
yz 

k¢ 
MC 
SI 

:, s 

4707 
66 2 
71 7 

4 3 
30 

198 
26 
67 
17 
53 
84 

6604 

1936 48 
3'tO 

217 63 
1363 
1573 
1383 

13 
6957 

407 
1320 

293 
1 
l 

24 38 
1639 

s 

233144 

2276 
676 
362 

19 
24 
49 
H: · 
38 

3 

55 
55 

2 

3575 

POPE 

RAMSEY 

RED LAK E 

11 

PA~S 
T 
y 

l 
t-1l 
TZ 
vz 
LA 
BY 
ftlC 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 

z 
t1Z 
Tl 
y z 
LA 
BY 
t-' C 
se 

PAS S 
l 
y 

u 
l 
HZ 
Tl 
vz 
LA 
BY 
f:2C 
~c 
sa 

AEDWQOO 

90C14 
14 44 
152 0 

152 
75 

967 
112 
116 

27 
135 
131 

1377, 

10069 
2411 
1558 

187 
71 

540 
11g 
175 

35 
105 
12 6 

153gg 

14827 
1551 
2093 

4 
133 

90 
50 

100 
187 

4 fl 
7 

l ·J 1 
177 

19458 

RE:NVILLE 

RICE 



pAS S 

T 
V 
u 
l 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 
LA 
B V 
MC 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 
z 
HZ 
TZ 
YZ 
LA 
BY 
~c 
SB 
s 

PASS 
T 
V 

u 
z 
Hl 
Tl 
vz 
LA 
a,· 
BOU 
82C 
IC 
MC 
SB 
s 

5296 
86 4 
7 52 

l 
4 9 
31 
2 3 
50 
60 
12 
8 7 
7 1 

7296 

4605 
1390 

680 
73 
31 

227 
42 

145 
4 

56 
94 
40 

7387 

87662 
1103 

15289 
36 

889 
858 

20 . 
550 
9~3 
111 

79 
1 
8 

15 59 
1487 

37 

110638 

ST LOUI S 

12 

y 
lJ 

H 

yf 
A 
y 

MC 
SB 

PA SS 
T 
y 

l 
HZ 
TZ 
y z 
LA 
BY 
MC 
SB 

PAS S 
T 
y 
z 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 
LA 
BY 
MC 
SB 

45 
0 
04 

1 

l7256 

5328 
471 
970 

47 
46 
18 
55 

lCO 
30 
97 
76 

7238 

6769 
1533 
976 

90 
19 

249 

51 
119 

l 
5 
61 

9922 

HE U E 

SI PU:Y 



. - .. 
• 
' .. 

PAS S 
T 
y 

u 
z 
toil 
TZ 
YZ 
LA 
BY 
B2C 
f-"C 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 

l 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 
LA 
BY 
MC 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 
z 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 
lA 
IV 
MC 
SI 

ST EA~N!> 

30766 
2260 
4770 

6 
3 3 6 
26 3 
206 
52 0 
35 2 

9 0 
11 

357 
414 

40351 

Sf EELE 

11 352 
1266 
1637 

171 
7 1 

124 
98 

11 7 
35 

119 
1 51 

15141 

ST EV ENS 

4722 
857 
736 

58 
36 

335 
'54 
66 

1 
76 
75 

7Gl6 

lJ 

PAS ' . 
T 
y 
z 
HZ 
TZ 
vz 
LA 
BY 
f,'C 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 

l 
HZ 
TZ 
yz 
LA 
BY 
MC 
SB 

PASS 
T 
y 

l 
HZ 
Tl 
vz 
LA 
BY 
MC 
SB 
s 

SWIFT 

6294 
1063 

928 
50 
49 

22A 
66 
84 
19 
42 
5A 

8881 

TOCO 

8698 
1234 
1398 

102 
74 

108 
53 

137 
58 
76 
g5 

12033 

T?.AVt: RSE 

2953 
879 
445 

35 
20 

257 
23 
44 
23 
44 
60 

l 

4784 

I 

I 

f 
I 

,I 



WINONA FO~EIGN 

PASS 16 3 16 PA SS 6223 
T 1118 T 262 
y ·2a sa y 1916 
u 5 u 76 
z 176 l 370 
tH 119 HZ 64 
Tl 13 TZ 15 
YZ 242 vz 4475 
LA 184 uz 19 
BY 51 LA 379 
B2C 9 BY 24 
MC 367 B2C 14 
SB 267 ICA 65 

ICS 753 
21725 IC 2 

MC 81 
WRI GH T SB 64 

PASS 13745 l't802 
T 1386 
y 2576 
u 5 
l 87 
HZ 9 3 
Tl 67 
'YZ 73 
uz 1 
LA 2 38 
BY 9 0 
MC 224 
SB 207 

18792 

YELLOW MED ICIN E 

PASS 6788 
T 1266 
"( 1068 
l 87 
HZ 53 
TZ 334 
yz 59 
lA 79 
ev 5 
MC 65 sa 81 

1885 

lS 



s~arY or 1965 Motor Vehic l• R 1 ~ 91 qtr ation 

p 11 s I 'i (;A? 1 0 
T l l, l ? 7 ,, 

l. 
,> 1 ! 'J l .1 

\ l t' '• 
l I 7 '.1 l f-
I · l I ; ~;:-I ; 
1 L lo J ,, 
'U ?A l l·rJ 
· l ., ') '.i 

LA I UY J~ 
t' y 3 d 21 
f1 1C 6 77 
l! t:; l.J 7'q 
c2C ?. /•3 ' • 

I C i\ -n 
res c: 0 1 
IC' 1 '-} 
r,,c ? l ~?n 
s t:; 1 F-. 6 ') 
s l Y 1 

GRAND TOTAL 1 9:S 6 P56 

nis summ&rY is a machine compilation for the period November 15, 1964 
through approximately November 14, 1965, '- twelve-month period. This may 
not be in agreement with department auditing figures due to "cutoffn dates, 
suspense files, and certain miscella~eo~ . categories. 

, ~ r ► '~ • -;.· •••• -~ .';. -t.. 1 

neforegoing count does not include two-wheel trailers (class A and B) 
registered biennially--1964 was the first year of that biennium. A total 
o! 159,582 vehicles were registered that year. In addition, about 20,482 
such trailers were registered between January 1 and October 31, 1965. 

~is report does not include tax-exempt registrations totaling 23,613 for 
the 3-year period ot 1963-1965. 

Explanation of Class Designations 

PASS Passenger Automobiles 
T Farm Trucks 
t Gross Weight Trucks 
U Urban Trucks 
Z Misc. Trailers (certain semi-trailers) 
HZ Houae Trailers 
Ll Mobile Homes 
TZ Parm Trailers 
tz Semi-Trailers 
UZ Urban Semi-Trailers 
BY School Buses (also includes certain misc. buses) 
BTC Npla-St. Paul Transit Buses 
BDU Ditluth Tranait Bus•• 
B2C Other Cities Transit Bua•• 
ICl lpportioud Intercity Buaee 
lCS Special 4pportionecl .Intercity 8ua~s 
!2 Inereltr Bua•• ~qft 4P~!~~P~t4, •• · ' . 
..., Jlotoro70 • . • . . , 
s
8
a Scooter--Motori sed Bioyol• •. 

Snowao~ile 16 


